Nazione

1 Montenegro

2 Croazia
3 Portogallo
4 Portogallo
5 Spagna
6 Spagna
7 Ceuta

8 ltalia

9 ltalia

10 ltalia

11 ltalia

12 ltalia

13 ltalia

14 ltalia

15 ltalia

16 ltalia

17 ltalia

18 ltalia

19 ltalia
20 Italia

21 Italia
22 ltalia
23 Italia
24 Italia

25 Italia
26 Italia
27 ltalia
28 Italia
29 Italia
30 Italia

31 Iltalia
32 Italia
33 Italia
34 Italia

35 Italia
36 Italia
37 Inghilterra
38 Slovenia

1 Svizzera
2 ltalia
3 ltalia
4 ltalia
5 ltalia
6 Italia
7 ltalia
8 Italia
9 ltalia
10 ltalia
11 ltalia
12 ltalia
13 ltalia
14 ltalia
15 ltalia
16 ltalia
17 ltalia
18 ltalia
19 ltalia
20 Italia
21 Italia
22 ltalia

Nominativo
403A
9A5CW
CT1ANO
CT1DIZ
EA1C)
EA1FDI
EA9IB
I1ANP
I1ANP/1
I1KFH
I1REG/2/QRP
12JSB
12SVA
12XDlI
I12XLF
14BKM
14DWI
14LCK/4
IKIWVR/1
IKIWVR/5
IK2LQT
IKADCX
IKAVFB
IKSMEJ
IN3OWY/2
IN3OWY/2
IWOHLE/5
IW2EHH
IW2FND
IW2JWD
IW2NVT
1Z20KB
IZ3DRN
IZAEFR/4
IZ4FUA
IZ4IR)
MOPNN
S57RR

HBIOSV
11BID
I1CRB
I1GPE
I1KFH
IINDP
I12BGH
12BGH/2
12XDI
14LCK/4
IKORWX/5
IK1EVR
IKIHWG
IK1PJU
IK1Z2JB
IK2FTB
IK2FWR
IK2LFH
IK2NBU
IK20FO
IK2QBB
IK2RTI

Nome
Ranko
Patrik
Pinto

Jose Alexandre

Juan Jose
Javier
Pedro
Mario
Mario
Sergio
Elio
Giorgio
Alessandro
Carlo
Nino
Guido
Marco
Franco
Mirko
Mirko
Maurizio
Marco
Andrea
Stefano
Antonio
Antonio
Gianni
Marco
Lucio
Mauro
Paolo
Marco
Renato
Alberto
Fausto
Alberto
Paul
Roberto

Enrico
Rino
Rodolfo
Beppe
Sergio
Nando
Alessandro
Alessandro
Carlo
Franco
Francesco
Piercarlo
Maurizio
Luca
Vittorio
Alfredo
Bruno
Stefano
Arnaldo
Roberto
Mauro
Gianfranco

50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50

432
432
432
432
432
432
432
432
432
432
432
432
432
432
432
432
432
432
432
432
432
432

MHz Modo

SSB
SSB
SSB
SSB
SSB
SSB
SSB
SSB
SSB
SSB
SSB
SSB
cw
SSB
SSB
SSB
SSB
SSB
SSB
SSB
SSB
SSB
SSB
SSB
SSB
cw
SSB
SSB
SSB
SSB
SSB
SSB
SSB
SSB
SSB
SSB
SSB
SSB

SSB
SSB
SSB
SSB
SSB
SSB
SSB
SSB
SSB
SSB
SSB
SSB
SSB
SSB
SSB
SSB
SSB
SSB
SSB
SSB
SSB
SSB
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Nazione
Croazia
Germania
Francia
Svizzera
Italia
Italia
Italia
Italia
Italia
Italia
Italia
Italia
Italia
Italia
Italia
Italia
Italia
Italia
Italia
Italia
Italia
Italia
Italia
Italia
Italia
Italia
Italia
Italia
Italia
Italia
Italia
Italia
Italia
Italia
Italia
Italia
Italia
Italia
Italia
Italia
Italia
Italia
Italia
Italia
Italia
Italia
Italia
Italia
Italia
Italia
Italia
Italia
Italia
Italia
Italia
Italia
Italia
Italia
Italia
Italia
Italia

Nominativo
9A9SF
DK1FG
F4DSD
HBYEDL/P
11/IW1GFV
11/1Z1IVA
11IANP
11ANP/1
11BID
11BPU
11BPU/1
11CRB
11KFH
I1LSN
11MXI
I11REG
12BGH
12BGH/IX1
12DZQ
12DZQ/2
12JWU
12LIK
12PHD
12PMF/P
12PY
12XDI
12XLXX/3
12YKT
I3MEK
14BME
14LCK/4
I1ARHP
ISIAR
11I2ERBA
114CRI
IKOBDO/5
IK1BOL
IKIGW)
IK1SPR
IKIWGV
IKIWVR/1
IKIWVR/4
IK1YNZ/4
IK2CEV
IK2CIO
IK2DUV
IK2EKQ
IK2FWR
IK2LFH
IK20FO
IK2PTR
1IK2QDX
IK2SBB
IK2SOB
IK2UIX
IK2UMG
IK2WIU
IK2WIT
1K2YS)
IKAADE
IKAPMB

Nome
Sanjin
Gerard
Emmanuel
Roberto
Michele
Andrea
Mario
Alberto
Rino
Roberto
Roberto
Rodolfo
Sergio
Loris

Ivo

Elio
Alessandro
Alessandro
Giorgio
Giorgio
Luigi
Antonello
Alberto
Franco
Claudio
Carlo
Lucio
Tino
Mario
Lando
Franco
Rodolfo
Umberto
Alessandro
Fausto
Roberto
Pietro
Alberto
Flavio
Pietro
Mirco
Mirko
Rinaldo
Carlo
Vinicio
Giorgio
Maurizio
Bruno
Stefano
Roberto
Paolo
Livio
Adamo
Fabio
Rosario
Giuseppe
Carlo
Mauro
Silvano
Franco
Antonio

144
144
144
144
144
144
144
144
144
144
144
144
144
144
144
144
144
144
144
144
144
144
144
144
144
144
144
144
144
144
144
144
144
144
144
144
144
144
144
144
144
144
144
144
144
144
144
144
144
144
144
144
144
144
144
144
144
144
144
144
144

MHz Modo

SSB
SSB
SSB
SSB
SSB
SSB
SSB
SSB
SSB
SSB
SSB
SSB
SSB
SSB
SSB
SSB
SSB
SSB
SSB
SSB
SSB
SSB
SSB
SSB
SSB
SSB
SSB
SSB
SSB
SSB
SSB
SSB
SSB
SSB
SSB
SSB
SSB
SSB
SSB
SSB
SSB
SSB
SSB
SSB
SSB
SSB
SSB
SSB
SSB
SSB
SSB
SSB
SSB
SSB
SSB
SSB
SSB
SSB
SSB
SSB
SSB



Nazione Nominativo Nome MHz Modo Nazione Nominativo Nome MHz Modo

23 Italia IK2UIX Rosario 432 SSB 62 ltalia IKAWKU Marco 144 SSB
24 Italia IK2WIU Carlo 432 SSB 63 ltalia IKAYAZ Fabrizio 144 SSB
25 Italia IK2YS) Silvano 432 SSB 64 ltalia IKSEKL/5 Marco 144 SSB
26 Italia IK4ADE Franco 432 SSB 65 ltalia IQ2DN/2 144 SSB
27 ltalia IWOHLE/5 John 432 SSB 66 ltalia IT9BDV/2 Alfio 144 SSB
28 ltalia IW1CKM Gianpiero 432 SSB 67 lItalia IWOAIJ Giuseppe 144 SSB
29 Italia IW1EVQ Edo 432 SSB 68 ltalia IWOHLE/S John 144 SSB
30 Italia IW1EZT Riccardo 432 SSB 69 ltalia IW1APE Romano 144 SSB
31 Iltalia IW2MJQ Stefano 432 SSB 70 Iltalia IW1CHX Nicola 144 SSB
32 ltalia IW2NRI Dario 432 SSB 71 lItalia IW1CKM Gianpiero 144 SSB
33 Italia IW3FWL Antonio 432 SSB 72 ltalia IW1GFV Michele 144 SSB
34 Italia 1Z1GCV Massimo 432 SSB 73 ltalia IW1GLM Mattia 144 SSB
35 Italia 1Z1GDz Cesare 432 SSB 74 ltalia IW1GPB Bruno 144 SSB
36 Italia IZ1HOL/1 Mauro 432 SSB 75 ltalia IW1PZC Mario 144 SSB
37 ltalia IZ2FOB Roberto 432 SSB 76 ltalia IW2CYS Gianni 144 SSB
38 Italia 1Z2IVF Francesco 432 SSB 77 ltalia IW2FPI Augusto 144 SSB
39 Italia IZ2LNA Filippo 432 SSB 78 ltalia IW2FPI/2 Augusto 144 SSB
40 ltalia IZABEH Roberto 432 SSB 79 ltalia IW2FZR/2 Fabrizio 144 SSB
41 ltalia 1Z4DIV Graziano 432 SSB 80 Italia IW2GBL Andrea 144 SSB
42 ltalia IZAFUA Fausto 432 SSB 81 Italia IW2HAJ Claudio 144 SSB
43 ltalia IZAFUA/P Fausto 432 SSB 82 ltalia IW2HKW Paolo 144 SSB
44 ltalia IZ4IR) Alberto 432 SSB 83 ltalia IW2MVM Max 144 SSB
45 ltalia IZ5MAO/4 Roberto 432 SSB 84 ltalia IW2MXY Maurizio 144 SSB

85 Italia IW2NNZ Stefano 144 SSB
1 Svizzera HBISV Enrico 1.296 SSB 86 ltalia IW2NOY Graziano 144 SSB
2 ltalia I1GPE Beppe 1.296 SSB 87 ltalia IW2NRI Dario 144 SSB
3 ltalia I1KFH Sergio 1.296 SSB 88 ltalia IW2NRI/2 Dario 144 SSB
4 ltalia I1TEX Michele 1.296 SSB 89 ltalia IW2NRT Carlo 144 SSB
5 ltalia 12BGH Alessandro 1.296 SSB 90 Italia IW2NWS Achille 144 SSB
6 ltalia 12BGH/2 Alessandro 1.296 SSB 91 Italia IW2NZL Davide 144 SSB
7 ltalia 12DZQ Giorgio 1.296 SSB 92 ltalia IW20DP Matteo 144 SSB
8 ltalia 12ITH Alberto 1.296 SSB 93 ltalia IW20DY/2/QRP Luigi 144 SSB
9 ltalia 12XDlI Carlo 1.296 SSB 94 ltalia IW5DOP/5 Roberto 144 SSB
10 ltalia IKIEVR Piercarlo 1.296 SSB 95 ltalia IW8RSB/2/QRP  Giuseppe 144 SSB
11 ltalia IK1ZJB Vittorio 1.296 SSB 96 ltalia IX1IVKK Carlo 144 SSB
12 ltalia IK2FWR Bruno 1.296 SSB 97 ltalia IZOHUA Roberto 144 SSB
13 ltalia IK2LFH Stefano 1.296 SSB 98 ltalia 1Z1GCV/1 Massimo 144 SSB
14 ltalia IK20FO Roberto 1.296 SSB 99 ltalia 1Z1GDz/1 Cesare 144 SSB
15 ltalia IK2RNA Marco 1.296 SSB 100 Italia 1Z1IVA/1 Andrea 144 SSB
16 ltalia IK2RTI Gianfranco 1.296 SSB 101 Italia IZ1LBH/QRP/1  Alberto 144 SSB
17 ltalia IK2UIX Rosario 1.296 SSB 102 Italia I1ZIMHO/2 Bruno 144 SSB
18 ltalia IKAPMB Antonio 1.296 SSB 103 lItalia 1210SS/1 Carlo 144 SSB
19 ltalia IK7UXW/4 Paolo 1.296 SSB 104 Italia 1210SS/4 Carlo 144 SSB
20 ltalia IWOHLE/5 Gianni 1.296 SSB 105 Italia 1Z2BVP Bruno 144 SSB
21 ltalia IW1CKM Gianpiero 1.296 SSB 106 Italia 1Z2DPX Giovanni 144 SSB
22 ltalia IW1GLM Mattia 1.296 SSB 107 Italia 1Z2IVF Francesco 144 SSB
23 Italia IW1GPB Bruno 1.296 SSB 108 Italia IZ2LNA Filippo 144 SSB
24 ltalia IW2MMR Romano 1.296 SSB 109 Italia 1Z2LPT Giuseppe 144 SSB
25 Italia IZ1EVF Piero 1.296 SSB 110 Italia 1Z20HL Andrea 144 SSB
26 Italia 1Z2CPS Roberto 1.296 SSB 111 Italia 1Z2QHV Leonardo 144 SSB
27 ltalia 1Z2DMV Stefano 1.296 SSB 112 Italia 1ZABEH Roberto 144 SSB
28 Italia IZ2FOB Roberto 1.296 SSB 113 Italia IZAEFR/4 Alberto 144 SSB
29 Italia IZ2MRW Mauro 1.296 SSB 114 Italia IZAFUA Fausto 144 SSB
30 Italia IZABEH Roberto 1.296 SSB 115 Italia 1Z41PU Davide 144 SSB
31 Iltalia IZAFUA Fausto 1.296 SSB 116 lItalia 1ZA0OUL Primo 144 SSB

32 ltalia IZ5MAO/4 Roberto 1.296 SSB 117 Italia 1Z5ENZ Antonello 144 SSB



